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Bid B001961, Interior Furnishings for the Residence Hall 2010

Item
Bed, full height loft, SouthCo 4706

Bed, SouthCo 4702

Storage Unit, underbed, SouthCo 4404-H

Desk with computer drawer, SouthCo 4302

Desk without computer drawer, SouthCo 4304-NO TRAY
Chest, stackable, SouthCo 4404

Bed, Mission, full size, SouthCo 4711

Nightstand, SouthCo 4463

Chest, four drawers, SouthCo 4415

Total Part | Student Bedrooms

Desk Chair, three position, Sauder 702-8912

Desk Chair, Task, armless, Sauder 702-0650

Desk Chair, Task, arms, Sauder 732-0650

Total Part Il Student Bedrooms, Desk Chairs

Stool, metal Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-982-24

Stool, metal, Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-982-30

Sofa, Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-RAS

Chair, Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-RAC

Coffee Table, Oval, Appalachian Univ Systemes AUS-OCT

Total Part Il Student Living Rooms/Kitchens

Appalachian
$268.00 $105,592.00
$160.00 $2,560.00
$215.00 $3,440.00
$257.00 $101,258.00
$257.00 $4,112.00
$147.00 $120,540.00
$175.00 $350.00
$110.00 $440.00
$220.00 $440.00

$338,732.00
$85.00 $34,850.00

2 position chair

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$145.00 $1,450.00
$145.00 $25,810.00
$725.00 $89,175.00
$425.00  $100,300.00
$99.00 $12,177.00
$228,912.00

Sauder

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00

$164.23 $67,334.30
$214.95 $88,129.50
$246.90 $101,229.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00

New England Woodcraft

$349.50

$208.50

$366.50

$290.50

$280.50

$196.00

$677.50

$176.50

$316.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166.20

$166.20

$623.45

$364.50

$221.50

$137,703.00
$3,336.00
$5,864.00
$114,457.00
$4,488.00
$160,720.00
$1,355.00
$706.00
$633.00

$429,262.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,662.00
$29,583.60
$76,684.35
$86,022.00
$27,244.50

$221,196.45




Quantity

FOB

Terms

Estimated Delivery
Warranty

Bid Bond

Storage Cost

Split installation cost
Disclosure

Bid B001961, Interior Furnishings for the Residence Hall 2010

Item
All or None Parts | & IlI

Appalachian
$567,644.00

Delivered/Installed
Net 30

80 days

10 years

Check

none

none

included

Sauder

Delivered/Installed

Net 30

60-90 days

10 years

Bid Bond

none 30 days, 2% after
n/a

included

Awarded Part | low bid to Appalachian University Systems, quoting to manufacture to the specifications.
Awarded Part Il low bid to Three Mountain Furniture for the Sauder Trey armless chair quoting as specified.
Awarded Part Il low bid to Three Mountain Furniture, quoting to manufacture to the specifications.

New England Woodcraft
$650,458.45

Delivered/Installed
Net 20

As required

10 years

Check

$800

included

Quoting all or none
Quoting New England
Woodcraft product




Ecologic Industries
$289.00 $113,866.00
$267.00 $105,198.00

$170.00 $2,720.00
$147.00  $2,352.00
$198.00  $3,168.00
$260.00 $102,440.00
$250.00  $4,000.00
$233.00 $191,060.00
$200.00 $400.00
$99.00 $396.00
$319.00 $638.00
$418,688.00
$409,652.00

$79.00 $32,390.00
multi position chair
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$99.00 $990.00
$99.00 $17,622.00

$399.00 $49,077.00

$199.00

$95.00

$46,964.00
$11,685.00

$126,338.00

John Savoy & Son
$386.56 $152,304.64

$196.76  $3,148.16
$175.92  $2,814.72
$266.20 $104,882.80
$266.20  $4,259.20
$199.06 $163,229.20
$291.65 $583.30
$156.47 $625.88
$266.20 $532.40

$432,380.30

$141.20 $57,892.00
2 position chair

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$90.27 $902.70

$108.79 $19,364.62
$1,076.37 $132,393.51
$539.34 $127,284.24
$143.51 $17,651.73

$297,596.80
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Three Mountain
$284.18 $111,966.92
$178.81 $2,860.96
$278.81 $4,460.96
$243.31 $95,864.14
$249.81 $3,996.96
$155.81 $127,764.20
$428.81 $857.62
$117.81 $471.24
$225.81 $451.62

$348,694.62

$139.04 $57,006.40

$197.90 $81,139.00
$229.10 $93,931.00
$120.81  $1,208.10
$128.81 $22,928.18

$447.03 $54,984.69

University Loft
$353.06 $139,105.64

$204.71  $3,275.36
$381.72  $6,107.52
$217.31 $85,620.14
$205.81  $3,292.96
$190.86 $156,505.20
$0.00 $0.00
$146.98 $587.92
$258.76 $517.52
$395,012.26

$87.40 $35,834.00
2 position chair

$267.03

$147.81

$63,019.08
$18,180.63

$160,320.68

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

SouthCo
No Bid



Ecologic Industries

Delivered/Installed

Net 30

60-90 days

1-5-Limited

Bid Bond

none

none

included

Quoting Ecologic Ind
Sonoma Series Lounge
Sofa and Chair

Stools do not have
wood back as specified
Soft has 3 cushion vs
2 cushion specified

John Savoy & Son
$729,977.10

Delivered/Installed
1%10, Net 20

90 days

Limited Lifetime
Bid Bond
negotiable

n/a

included

Quoting to Savoy
specifications
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Three Mountain
$509,015.30

Delivered/Installed
Net 30

30 days

10 years

Check

none

none

Quoting Sauder seating

University Loft

Delivered/Installed
Negotiable

60 days

10-25 years

Bid Bond
negotiable

$2,280

included

Quoting to Univ Loft
specifications

SouthCo
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