## Bid B001961, Interior Furnishings for the Residence Hall 2010

Quantity 394	Item Bed, full height loft, SouthCo 4706	Appa \$268.00	alachian \$105,592.00	Sa \$0.00	uder \$0.00	-	d Woodcraft \$137,703.00
16	Bed, SouthCo 4702	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$208.50	\$3,336.00
16	Storage Unit, underbed, SouthCo 4404-H	\$215.00	\$3,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$366.50	\$5,864.00
394	Desk with computer drawer, SouthCo 4302	\$257.00	\$101,258.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$290.50	\$114,457.00
16	Desk without computer drawer, SouthCo 4304-NO TRAY	\$257.00	\$4,112.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$280.50	\$4,488.00
820	Chest, stackable, SouthCo 4404	\$147.00	\$120,540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196.00	\$160,720.00
2	Bed, Mission, full size, SouthCo 4711	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$677.50	\$1,355.00
4	Nightstand, SouthCo 4463	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$176.50	\$706.00
2	Chest, four drawers, SouthCo 4415	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$316.50	\$633.00
	Total Part I Student Bedrooms		\$338,732.00		\$0.00		\$429,262.00
410	Desk Chair, three position, Sauder 702-8912	\$85.00 2 position ch	\$34,850.00	\$164.23	\$67,334.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
410	Desk Chair, Task, armless, Sauder 702-0650	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$214.95	\$88,129.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
410	Desk Chair, Task, arms, Sauder 732-0650	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$246.90	\$101,229.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total Part II Student Bedrooms, Desk Chairs						
10	Stool, metal Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-982-24	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$166.20	\$1,662.00
178	Stool, metal, Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-982-30	\$145.00	\$25,810.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$166.20	\$29,583.60
123	Sofa, Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-RAS	\$725.00	\$89,175.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$623.45	\$76,684.35
236	Chair, Appalachian Univ Systems AUS-RAC	\$425.00	\$100,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$364.50	\$86,022.00
123	Coffee Table, Oval, Appalachian Univ Systemes AUS-OCT	\$99.00	\$12,177.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$221.50	\$27,244.50
	Total Part III Student Living Rooms/Kitchens		\$228,912.00		\$0.00		\$221,196.45

## Bid B001961, Interior Furnishings for the Residence Hall 2010

Quantity	Item All or None Parts I & III	Appalachian \$567,644.00	Sauder	New England Woodcraft \$650,458.45		
   	FOB Terms Estimated Delivery Warranty Bid Bond Storage Cost Split installation cost Disclosure	Delivered/Installed Net 30 80 days 10 years Check none none included	Delivered/Installed Net 30 60-90 days 10 years Bid Bond none 30 days, 2% after n/a included	Delivered/Installed Net 20 As required 10 years Check \$800 included Quoting all or none Quoting New England Woodcraft product		
1	Awarded Part I low bid to Appalachian University Systems, quoting to manufacture to the specifications.  Awarded Part II low bid to Three Mountain Furniture for the Sauder Trey armless chair quoting as specified.  Awarded Part III low bid to Three Mountain Furniture, quoting to manufacture to the specifications.					

					,	- 3		
•	Industries		voy & Son		Mountain	•	rsity Loft	SouthCo
	\$113,866.00 \$105,198.00	\$386.56	\$152,304.64	\$284.18	\$111,966.92	\$353.06	\$139,105.64	No Bid
\$170.00		\$196.76	\$3,148.16	\$178.81	\$2,860.96	\$204.71	\$3,275.36	
\$147.00								
\$198.00	\$3,168.00	\$175.92	\$2,814.72	\$278.81	\$4,460.96	\$381.72	\$6,107.52	
\$260.00	\$102,440.00	\$266.20	\$104,882.80	\$243.31	\$95,864.14	\$217.31	\$85,620.14	
\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$266.20	\$4,259.20	\$249.81	\$3,996.96	\$205.81	\$3,292.96	
\$233.00	\$191,060.00	\$199.06	\$163,229.20	\$155.81	\$127,764.20	\$190.86	\$156,505.20	
\$200.00	\$400.00	\$291.65	\$583.30	\$428.81	\$857.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$99.00	\$396.00	\$156.47	\$625.88	\$117.81	\$471.24	\$146.98	\$587.92	
\$319.00	\$638.00	\$266.20	\$532.40	\$225.81	\$451.62	\$258.76	\$517.52	
	\$418,688.00 \$409,652.00		\$432,380.30		\$348,694.62		\$395,012.26	
\$79.00	\$32,390.00	\$141.20	\$57,892.00	\$139.04	\$57,006.40	\$87.40	\$35,834.00	
multi position	on chair	2 position of	hair			2 position c	hair	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197.90	\$81,139.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$229.10	\$93,931.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$99.00	\$990.00	\$90.27	\$902.70	\$120.81	\$1,208.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$99.00	\$17,622.00	\$108.79	\$19,364.62	\$128.81	\$22,928.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$399.00	\$49,077.00	\$1,076.37	\$132,393.51	\$447.03	\$54,984.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$199.00	\$46,964.00	\$539.34	\$127,284.24	\$267.03	\$63,019.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$95.00	\$11,685.00	\$143.51	\$17,651.73	\$147.81	\$18,180.63	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	\$126,338.00		\$297,596.80		\$160,320.68		\$0.00	
						1		

## Bid B001961, Interior Furnishings for the Residence Hall 2010

Ecologic Industries	John Savoy & Son \$729,977.10	Three Mountain \$509,015.30	University Loft	SouthCo
Delivered/Installed Net 30 60-90 days 1-5-Limited Bid Bond none none included Quoting Ecologic Ind Sonoma Series Lounge Sofa and Chair Stools do not have wood back as specified Soft has 3 cushion vs 2 cushion specified	Delivered/Installed 1%10, Net 20 90 days Limited Lifetime Bid Bond negotiable n/a included Quoting to Savoy specifications	Delivered/Installed Net 30 30 days 10 years Check none none Quoting Sauder seating	Delivered/Installed Negotiable 60 days 10-25 years Bid Bond negotiable \$2,280 included Quoting to Univ Loft specifications	